
MIXED FERTILIZER, FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2001 1/

Grade Final Preliminary Year Ending Grade Final Preliminary Year Ending

tons tons

1-1-1
3-9-12
4-6-4
5-10-5
5-10-10
8-4-8
9-5-9
9-9-9
10-5-10
10-6-4
10-10-10
10-20-10
10-20-20
12-6-6
13-13-13
14-7-7
14-7-14

493
92

537
941
529
378

1,438
899
701

1,100
6,160

307
 661
320
411
362

4,035

7,222
68

1,264
629

 222
596

1,742
1,892
1,635
1,555
4,297

214
 730

1,758
892
24

2,052

7,715
160

1,801
1,570
 751
 974

3,180
2,791
2,336
2,655

10,457
521

 1,391
2,078
1,303

386
    6,087

15-15-15
16-4-8
16-8-8
18-24-12
19-19-19
20-3-10
20-5-10
20-8-8
20-10-10
24-5-11
25-3-5
25-5-10
28-3-10
29-3-4
30-3-4
32-5-7
OTHERS 2/

288
203

3,617
664
159

 340
142
245
279

2,152
66

463
 533
826
695

1,510
25,052

695
370

2,148
 653
 272
 382
467
342
418

1,271
110
153
 48

3,175
1,750

814
62,847

983
573

5,765
1,317

431
722
609
587
697

3,423
176
616
581

4,001
2,445
2,324

87,899

ACTUAL PLANT NUTRIENTS

ACTUAL PLANT NUTRIENTS

NITROGEN

PHOSPHATE

POTASH

Mixed 
Single
All Fertilizer

Mixed
Single
All Fertilizer

Mixed  
Single
All Fertilizer

 9,062
 3,158
12,220

4,978
573

5,551

5,416
1,549
6,965

14,607
5,225

19,832
     

6,039
144

6,184
      

7,752
3,589

11,342

23,669
8,383

32,052
      

11,017
717

11,735
      

13,168
5,138

18,307

KNOWN MATERIALS

CHEMICAL NITROGEN MATERIALS
  Ammonium Sulfate
  Ammonium Nitrate
  Nitrogen Solutions
  Sodium Nitrate
  Urea
  Others
TOTAL NITROGEN MATERIALS
   
PHOSPHATE MATERIALS
  Superphosphate
  Others
TOTAL PHOSPHATES MATERIALS

POTASH MATERIALS
  Potassium Sulfate
  Muriate of Potash
  Others
TOTAL POTASH MATERIALS

ORGANIC MATERIALS
  Dried Manure
  Sewage, Compost, Others
TOTAL ORGANIC MATERIALS

SOIL CONDITIONERS 3/

SECONDARY MATERIALS

MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL KNOWN MATERIAL

GRAND TOTAL-MIXED FERTILIZERS & MATERIALS

240
 702

 2,201
206

 2,422
4,117
9,888

2,255
459

2,714

340
2,088

    872
     3,300

133
19,076
19,209

4,504

618

    4,114

44,347

101,144

930
702

7,655
 412

2,505
5,199

17,403

106
1,585
1,691

83
79

6,451
6,613

912
2,530
3,442

41,510

616

5,201

76,476

180,038

1,170
 1,404
9,856
 618

4,927
9,316

27,291

2,361
2,044

 4,405

423
2,167
7,323

 9,913

1,045
21,606
22,651

46,014

1,234

9,315

120,823

281,182

1/  Compiled by the New Jersey Agriculture Statistics Service, USDA-NJDA from semi-annual sales reports submitted to the State Chemist by registered fertilizer firms.
2/  Total production of all other mixtures with less than three reports or low tonnage items.
3/  Soil conditioners include gypsum and excludes lime.


